506555824 03/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6602603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK R. COX	03/11/2021
TIMOTHY L. STUK	03/11/2021
TODD M. MADDUX	03/11/2021
RICHARD ANDREW EWIN	03/11/2021
PAUL D. JOHNSON	03/11/2021
TOMASZ RESPONDEK	03/11/2021
GRAHAM M. KYNE	03/11/2021
RAJENDRAN VAIRAGOUNDAR	03/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOETIS SERVICES LLC
Street Address:	10 SYLVAN WAY
City:	PARSIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17198863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(862)210-6437 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2693599375

Email: animalhealthdocketing@zoetis.com

PAUL M. MISIAK **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **ZOETIS SERVICES LLC**

Address Line 2: 10 SYLVAN WAY

Address Line 4: PARSIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZP000227A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. MISIAK
SIGNATURE:	/Paul M. Misiak/

PAIENI REEL: 055602 FRAME: 0426 506555824

DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=ZP000227A-Assignment-Sig	ned#page1.tif	
source=ZP000227A-Assignment-Sig	ned#page2.tif	
source=ZP000227A-Assignment-Sig	ned#page3.tif	
source=ZP000227A-Assignment-Sig	ned#page4.tif	
source=ZP000227A-Assignment-Sig	ned#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 055602 FRAME: 0427

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. we, Mark R. COX, a citizen of the United States, with a corporate work address of 333 Portage Street, Kalamazoo, MI, 49007, USA; Timothy L. STUK, a citizen of the United States, with a corporate work address of 333 Portage Street, Kalamazoo, MI, 49007, USA; Todd M. MADDUX, a citizen of the United States, with a corporate work address of 333 Portage Street, Kalamazoo, MI, 49007, USA; Richard Andrew EWIN, a citizen of the United States, with a corporate work address of 333 Portage Street, Kalamazoo, MI, 49007, USA; Paul D. JOHNSON, a citizen of the United States, with a corporate work address of 333 Portage Street, Kalamazoo, MI, 49007, USA; Tomasz RESPONDEK, a citizen of France, with a corporate work address of 333 Portage Street, Kalamazoo, MI, 49007, USA; Graham M. KYNE, a citizen of the United States, with a corporate work address of 333 Portage Street, Kalamazoo, MI, 49807, USA and Rajendran VAIRAGOUNDAR, a citizen of the United States, with a corporate work address of 333 Portage Street, Kalamazoo, MI, 49007, USA; respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Zoetis Services LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 10 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 17/198,863, filed March 11, 2021, having Zoetis Services LLC Docket No. ZP000227A, and entitled: IMMUNOMODULATING UREA AZALIDES; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said Zoetis Services LLC and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed this	day of <u>MARCH</u> , 2021 at
<u>333 portage st kalai</u>	MAZED MI 49007
	Mark R. COX
State of MIGHIGAN)	
County of KALAMAZOO)	
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my prese	ence the 11th day of 10 ARCAL, 2021
Notary Public My commission expires: 10 - Sunce-2	<u> </u>
WONGEL TEFERA Notery Public, State of Michiger [seal] County of Kelemezoo My Commission Expires 06-10-20 Acting in the County of	322
Signed this	day of Mark 2021 at
333 PORTAGE ST. KAI	LAMAZOD MI 49007
	Timothy L/STUK
State of MICHICARY)	,
) ss County of <u>KALAMAZ</u> (20)	
Swom to before me and subscribed in my prese	ence the <u>// //</u> day of <u>// Ae //</u> , 2021
Wongel Tepane	
Notary Public My commission expires: 10-50-2-7	\a\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\
	6.0 <u>0, 1</u>
WONGEL TEFERA [Seal] Notery Public, State of Mich County of Kelemezco My Commission Expires 06-10 Acting in the County of	0-2022

Signed this
Joseph Maddux Todd M. MADDUX
State of MICGIGAN)
County of KALAMAZAA)
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence the 11th day of 1021
Notary Public My commission expires: 10 - Tune - 2022
WONGEL TEFERA Notary Public, State of Michigen [scal] County of Kalemezoo My Commission Expires 08-10-2022 Acting in the County of
Signed this day of MARCH, 2021 at
333 PORTAGE ST KALAMAZOD MIT 49007
Richard An
Richard Andrew EWIN
State of MICHIGAN)
County of KALAMAZOO)
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence the 11th day of
Notary Public My commission expires: 10 - June - 2022
WONGEL TEFERA [SCR]] Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Kalamazoo
My Commission Expires 08-10-2022 Acting in the County of

3

Signed this
333 PORTAGE ST. KALAMAZDO WI 49007
Paul D. JOHNSON
State of MICHAGAM) ss
County of <u>KALAMAZZZO</u>)
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence the
Notary Public My commission expires: 10 - June - 2022
WONGEL TEPERA Notary Public, State of Michigan [Scal] County of Katamazoo My Commission Expires 08-10-2022 Acting in the County of
Signed this eleventh day of march, 2021 at
333 PORTAGEST. KALAMAZOD MT 49007
Tomasz RESPONDEK
State of
wongst Toppas
Notary Public **
My commission expires: 10-June -2022
WONGEL TEFERA Notary Public, State of Michigan [seal] County of Kalamazoo My Commission Expires 06-10-2022 Acting in the County of

Signed this	day of March, 2021 at
333 DORTAGE ST. KI	11AMAZOD MT 49007
	Lower Ky
	Graham M. KYNE
Similar S	
State of(
County of KALAMAZAO)	
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my p	resence the 11% day of MARCH 2021
Wongst Tagen	<u> </u>
Notary Public	
My commission expires: 10- June	
WONGEL TEFE Motory Public, State of County of Kelem	f Michigan azon
ss., rommission Expires	08-10-2022
Acting in the County	₩ 8 _{по} ношиновопологичного
CONTROL CONTRO	
Signed this	day of Norch, 2021 at
Signed this 11 333 PORTAGE ST. KAL	
	4n4200 m I 49007
333 PORTAGE ST. KALL	4n4200 m I 49007
State of parcecions)	4n4200 m I 49007
State of MICALCAN) State of MICALCAN) SS County of KALAMAZOO	4n4200 m I 49007
State of	Rajendran VAIRAGOUNDAR resence the 11th day of MARCH, 2021
State of MICALICAN) State of MICALICAN State of MICALICAN Sss County of KALAMAZOD Sworn to before me and subscribed in my property of the control of the	Rajendran VAIRAGOUNDAR resence the 11th day of MARCH, 2021
State of	Rajendrán VAIRAGOUNDAR resence the 11th day of MARCH, 2021
State of	Rajendrán VAIRAGOUNDAR resence the 11th day of MARCH, 2021
State of	Rajendran VAIRAGOUNDAR resence the 11th day of MARCAL, 2021
State of	Rajendran VAIRAGOUNDAR resence the 11th day of MARCH, 2021

5

PATENT REEL: 055602 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 03/16/2021